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SHOWER RAIL
ASHBY
Welcome to your new Gordon Ellis product.
We hope that it proves a useful aid in your daily life.

Your ASHBY SHOWER RAIL was specifically developed by our UK Design Team 
with the intention of compensating for an injury, or overcoming a temporary or 
permanent disability. Hopefully making daily living that little bit easier.

MAXIMUM USER 
WEIGHT

POIDS MAXIMUM DE 
L'UTILISATEUR

PESO MASSIMO 
SOPPORTATO

PESO MÁXIMO 
DEL USUARIO

MAXIMALES 
BENUTZERGEWICHT

ANY SERIOUS ACCIDENT OCCURRING THROUGH USE SHOULD BE 
REPORTED TO THE MANUFACTURER - CONTACT DETAILS BELOW

JEDER SCHWERE UNFALL WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS MUSS EC REP 
GEMELDET WERDEN - KONTAKTDATEN UNTEN

TOUT ACCIDENT GRAVE SURVENANT PENDANT L'UTILISATION DOIT ÊTRE 
SIGNALÉ AU EC REP - COORDONNÉES CI-DESSOUS

CUALQUIER ACCIDENTE GRAVE QUE OCURRA DURANTE EL USO DEBE 
INFORMARSE A EC REP - DETALLES DE CONTACTO A CONTINUACIÓN

EN

FR

DE

ES

QUALSIASI INCIDENTE GRAVE CHE SI VERIFICA DURANTE L'USO DEVE ESSERE 
SEGNALATO AL PRODUTTORE - DETTAGLI DI CONTATTO DI SEGUITO

IT

EN FR DE IT

SEE INSIDE AND REVERSE FOR FITTING 
INSTRUCTIONS
AVAILABLE IN THE FOLLOWING LANGUAGES:

ES

115 Kg
254lbs

MAX

PURPOSE DESIGNED FOR IMPROVED BATHROOM SAFETY WITH A TEXTURED FINISH FOR EXTRA GRIP. ENSURE 
WALL IS LEVEL. DRILL THROUGH AT LEAST TWO OF THE BLANKED SCREW HOLES IN THE FIXING BRACKETS. 
ENSURE FIRM FIXING BEFORE EACH USE. CONSULT A TRADESMAN IF UNSURE ABOUT WALL FIXING - SIZE 10 
WALL PLUGS RECOMMENDED FOR NORMAL BRICKWORK. IF MOVED, REFOLLOW ALL STEPS TO ENSURE SAFE 
USE. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR OUTDOOR USE, OR AREAS EXPOSED TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

EN

CONÇU POUR AMÉLIORER LA SÉCURITÉ DE LA SALLE DE BAIN AVEC UNE FINITION TEXTURÉE POUR UNE 
MEILLEURE ADHÉRENCE. ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LE MUR EST DE NIVEAU. PERCER AU MOINS DEUX DES TROUS DE 
VIS OBTURÉS DANS LES SUPPORTS DE FIXATION. ASSURER UNE FIXATION FERME AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION. 
CONSULTER UN COMMERÇANT EN CAS DE DOUTE SUR LA FIXATION MURALE - CHEVILLES DE TAILLE 10 
RECOMMANDÉES POUR LA MAÇONNERIE NORMALE. S'IL EST DÉPLACÉ, SUIVEZ TOUTES LES ÉTAPES POUR 
GARANTIR UNE UTILISATION EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ. NON RECOMMANDÉ POUR UNE UTILISATION EN EXTÉRIEUR 
OU DANS DES ZONES EXPOSÉES À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL.

FR

ZWECK FÜR VERBESSERTE SICHERHEIT IM BADEZIMMER MIT EINER STRUKTURIERTEN OBERFLÄCHE FÜR 
ZUSÄTZLICHEN HALT. STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DIE WAND EBEN IST. BOHREN SIE MINDESTENS ZWEI DER 
AUSGEBLENDETEN SCHRAUBENLÖCHER IN DEN BEFESTIGUNGSKLAMMERN DURCH. STELLEN SIE VOR JEDEM 
GEBRAUCH EINE FESTE BEFESTIGUNG SICHER. WENDEN SIE SICH AN EINEN HÄNDLER, WENN SIE SICH 
BEZÜGLICH DER WANDBEFESTIGUNG NICHT SICHER SIND. WANDSTOPFEN DER GRÖßE 10 WERDEN FÜR 
NORMALES MAUERWERK EMPFOHLEN. BEFOLGEN SIE BEI BEWEGUNG ALLE SCHRITTE ERNEUT, UM EINE 
SICHERE VERWENDUNG ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN. NICHT FÜR DEN AUßENBEREICH ODER FÜR BEREICHE 
EMPFOHLEN, DIE DIREKTEM SONNENLICHT AUSGESETZT SIND.

DE

SCOPO PROGETTATO PER UNA MAGGIORE SICUREZZA DEL BAGNO CON UNA FINITURA TESTURIZZATA PER UNA 
PRESA EXTRA. ASSICURARSI CHE IL MURO SIA A LIVELLO. PRATICARE ALMENO DUE DEI FORI PER VITI TRANCIATI 
NELLE STAFFE DI FISSAGGIO. GARANTIRE UN FISSAGGIO SALDO PRIMA DI OGNI UTILIZZO. CONSULTARE UN 
COMMERCIANTE IN CASO DI DUBBI SUL FISSAGGIO A MURO - TASSELLI DI MISURA 10 CONSIGLIATI PER LA 
NORMALE MURATURA. SE SPOSTATO, SEGUIRE NUOVAMENTE TUTTI I PASSAGGI PER GARANTIRE UN USO SICURO. 
NON CONSIGLIATO PER USO ESTERNO O AREE ESPOSTE ALLA LUCE SOLARE DIRETTA.

IT

DISEÑADO CON UN PROPÓSITO PARA MEJORAR LA SEGURIDAD DEL BAÑO CON UN ACABADO TEXTURIZADO 
PARA UN AGARRE ADICIONAL. ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LA PARED ESTÉ NIVELADA. PERFORE A TRAVÉS DE AL 
MENOS DOS DE LOS ORIFICIOS CIEGOS PARA TORNILLOS EN LOS SOPORTES DE FIJACIÓN. ASEGÚRESE DE UNA 
FIJACIÓN FIRME ANTES DE CADA USO. CONSULTE A UN COMERCIANTE SI NO ESTÁ SEGURO ACERCA DE LA 
FIJACIÓN A LA PARED; SE RECOMIENDAN TACOS DE PARED DE TAMAÑO 10 PARA MAMPOSTERÍA NORMAL. SI LO 
MUEVE, SIGA TODOS LOS PASOS PARA GARANTIZAR UN USO SEGURO. NO RECOMENDADO PARA USO EN 
EXTERIORES O ÁREAS EXPUESTAS A LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA.

ES

PH 5 - 9

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN

ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA

EN WIPE DOWN WITH A NON-ABRASIVE CLOTH AND SOAPY WATER. 
FR ESSUYEZ AVEC UN CHIFFON NON ABRASIF ET DE L'EAU SAVONNEUSE. 
DE MIT EINEM NICHT SCHEUERNDEN TUCH UND SEIFENWASSER ABWISCHEN. 
IT PULIRE CON UN PANNO NON ABRASIVO E ACQUA SAPONOSA.
ES LÍMPIELO CON UN PAÑO NO ABRASIVO Y AGUA CON JABÓN. 

7
ABS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE MODE D'EMPLOI GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
ISTRUZIONI PER L'USOINSTRUCCIONES DE USO

@EllisHealthcare

gordonellis.healthcareVIEW THE ENTIRE RANGE ONLINE AT 
GORDONELLISHEALTHCARE.CO.UK @EllisHealthcare

gordonellis.healthcareVIEW THE ENTIRE RANGE ONLINE AT 
GORDONELLISHEALTHCARE.CO.UK 

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
ADVENA LTD, TOWER BUSINESS CENTRE, 2ND 
FLOOR, TOWER STREET, SWATAR, BKR 4013 
MALTA



EN   INCLUDED PARTS:
         1 X 600MM RAIL
         1 X 300MM RAIL
         2 X END BRACKET
         2 X T BRACKET
         1 X CORNER BRACKET

EN TURN THE BRACKETS OVER AND DRILL OUT AT LEAST TWO OF THE BLIND HOLES. UP TO 
6 HOLES CAN BE DRILLED IN EACH BRACKET.

FR RETOURNEZ LES SUPPORTS ET PERCEZ AU MOINS DEUX DES TROUS BORGNES. HAUT À 6 
TROUS PEUVENT ÊTRE PERCÉS DANS CHAQUE SUPPORT.

DE DREHEN SIE DIE HALTERUNGEN UM UND BOHREN SIE MINDESTENS ZWEI DER 
SACKLÖCHER HERAUS. OBEN IN JEDE HALTERUNG KÖNNEN BIS ZU 6 LÖCHER GEBOHRT 
WERDEN.

IT CAPOVOLGERE LE STAFFE E PRATICARE ALMENO DUE DEI FORI CIECHI. SU FINO A 6 FORI 
POSSONO ESSERE PRATICATI IN OGNI STAFFA.

ES DÉ LA VUELTA A LOS SOPORTES Y TALADRE AL MENOS DOS DE LOS AGUJEROS CIEGOS. 
ARRIBA SE PUEDEN PERFORAR HASTA 6 AGUJEROS EN CADA SOPORTE.

EN SNAP FIT THE GRAB RAILS TOGETHER.

FR ASSEMBLER LES BARRES D’APPUI.

DE DIE BEIDEN GRIFFLEISTEN DURCH AUFSCHNAPPEN MITEINANDER VERBINDEN. 

IT  COLLEGARE A SCATTO LE BARRE DI PRESA.

ES AJUSTE LAS BARRES DE ASIR DE GOLPE.

EN MARK THE WALL.

FR MARQUER LA PAROI.

DE MARKIERE DIE WAND.

IT FARE UN SEGNO SUL MURO.

ES HAGA UNA SEÑAL EN LA PARED.

EN CHECK THE GRAB BAR IS SECURE AND STABLE.

FR VÉRIFIEZ QUE LA BARRE D'APPUI EST SÉCURISÉE ET STABLE.

DE ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE, OB DER HALTEGRIFF SICHER UND STABIL IST.

IT CONTROLLARE CHE LA MANIGLIA SIA SICURA E STABILE.

ES COMPRUEBE QUE LA BARRA DE APOYO ESTÉ SEGURA Y ESTABLE.

EN DRILL THE HOLES IN THE WALL. TO DRILL HOLES IN CERAMIC, DRILL THROUGH MASKING 
TAPE STUCK TO THE TILE.

FR PERCEZ LES TROUS DANS LE MUR. POUR PERCER DES TROUS DANS LA CÉRAMIQUE, 
PERCEZ DU RUBAN DE MASQUAGE COLLÉ AU TUILE.

DE BOHREN SIE DIE LÖCHER IN DIE WAND. BOHREN SIE ZUM BOHREN VON LÖCHERN IN 
KERAMIK DURCH DAS KLEBEBAND, DAS AN DER FLIESE.

IT PRATICA I FORI NEL MURO. PER PRATICARE DEI FORI NELLA CERAMICA, TRAPANARE IL 
NASTRO ADESIVO ATTACCATO AL PIASTRELLA.

ES HAZ LOS AGUJEROS EN LA PARED. PARA PERFORAR ORIFICIOS EN CERÁMICA, PERFORE A 
TRAVÉS DE LA CINTA ADHESIVA PEGADA AL LOSETA.

EN PLUG THE WALL WITH APPROPRIATE WALL PLUGS. FIT THE GRAB RAIL. IF IN DOUBT SEEK 
ADVICE FROM A TRADESMAN.

FR BRANCHEZ LE MUR AVEC DES CHEVILLES APPROPRIÉES. MONTER LA BARRE D'APPUI. EN 
CAS DE DOUTE, DEMANDEZ CONSEIL À UN COMMERÇANT.

DE VERSCHLIEßEN SIE DIE WAND MIT GEEIGNETEN STECKERN. HALTEGRIFF MONTIEREN. 
LASSEN SIE SICH IM ZWEIFELSFALL VON EINEM HÄNDLER BERATEN.

IT COLLEGARE IL MURO CON I TASSELLI APPROPRIATI. MONTARE IL MANIGLIONE. IN CASO 
DI DUBBIO CHIEDERE CONSIGLIO A UN COMMERCIANTE.

ES ENCHUFE LA PARED CON ENCHUFES DE PARED ADECUADOS. ENCAJAR EN LA BARRA DE 
AGARRE. EN CASO DE DUDA, BUSQUE EL CONSEJO DE UN COMERCIANTE.

FR   PIÈCES INCLUSES:
         1 X BARRE 600 MM
         1 X BARRE 300 MM
         2 X CONSOLES D’EXTRÉMITÉ 
         2 X CONSOLES EN T
         1 X CONSOLE D’ANGLE

DE   ENTHALTENE TEILE:
         1 X LEISTE 600 MM
         1 X LEISTE 300 MM
         2 X ENDHALTERUNG
         2 X ‘T’-HALTERUNG
         1 X ECKHALTERUNG

IT     PARTI INCLUSE:
         1 X BARRA DI 600 MM
         1 X BARRA DI 300 MM
         2 X STAFFE TERMINALI
         2 X STAFFE A T
         1 X STAFFE AD ANGOLO

ES    PARTES INCLUIDAS:
         1 X ASIDERO DE 600 MM
         1 X ASIDERO DE 300 MM
         2 X PLACAS LATERALES
         2 X PLACAS EN FORMA DE T
         1 X PLACA DE ESQUINA
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